S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).394/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2011 in CPC No.67/2004 in OA No.401/1993 of The Central Administrative Tribunal, Ernakulam Bench)

C.GIRIJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

V.N.MATHUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv. Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List on 23rd January, 2012.

[Madhu Bala] Sr.PA [Veena Khera] Court Master