www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

\210 Α

> SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 3773/2015

C.GIRIJA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.N.MATHUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv. Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service upon all the ten respondents stands complete.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 9 are well represented.

Remaining respondents though served at SLP stage itself

but have failed to enter appearance.

No statement of case has been filed. The Ld. Counsel

for the appellant has opted to not to file the same.

Since it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the

Supreme Court Rules, 2013 and in that circumstance, the List

of dates already submitted is presumed to have been accepted.

The appeal stands complete, in the given circumstances.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble

Signature Not Verified

Court, as per rules.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.09.04

10:52:59 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar